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Active Retired

10-YEAR HISTORY OF APPROPRIATIONS (IN THOUSANDS)







Date of Last Audit    
Period Covered

Annual Receipts
Annual Disbursements

AUDIT

EARNED INCOME OF DISABILITY RETIREES (2010)

Number of Disability Retirees
Number Who Reported Earnings
Number of Excess Earners
Total Amount of Refund Due

  27 years 2011 26 years 2010 25 years 2009
  7.61%   7.85%   7.57%  
 
  10 years 2011  10 years 2010  10 years 2009
  3.78%   3.17%   2.19% 
 
  5 years 2011  5 years 2010  5 years 2009  
  0.53%   2.46%   0.59%

2011 Return        1.65%
2011 Target        7.70%
2011 Market Value           $79.5 M
2007-2011 (Annualized)       .53%
1985-2011 (Annualized)      7.61%

04/12/12
01/01/09-12/31/10

       2010                       2009  
         $20.38 M                $16.61 M             
      $10.36 M                 $9.81 M 

58 
16

0
$0

Methuen 41 Pleasant Street
Suite 303
Methuen, MA 01844
Phone 978-983-8620
Fax 978-983-8972 

Board Members
Thomas J. Kelly (Chairperson), 
Robert J. DeLuca, Michael Hennessy, 
John T. Sheehy, Albert J. Trott, III 

Board Administrator
Terrylee Murphy
Board Meeting
Last Thursday of each month at 9:30 am 

49.5%
01/10
PERAC 
8.00%

4.0 % Increasing Phase-in
2040

$85.0 M
$7.4 M

633
$29.8 M
$47,000

47
13.2 years

407
$9.0 M

$22,100
72
NA


